## 505862000 01/14/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5908937

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name	Name				
SZU MING CHEN							
RECEIVING PARTY D	<b>ATA</b>						
Name:	EZCO	EZCONN CORPORATION					
Street Address:	NO. 12	, LANE 121, LIDE RD.					
Internal Address:	BEITO	U DISTRICT					
City:	TAIPE	TAIPEI CITY					
State/Country:	TAIWA	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	11259	11259					
Application Number:		16741776					
Property Type		Number					
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
		o the e-mail address first; d; if that is unsuccessful,					
Phone:	provided	886935808581					
Email:	wil.asato@exinpret.com						
Correspondent Nome	·						
Correspondent Name:		P.O. BOX 191-11 NANGANG SOFTWARE PARK					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 11	500				
•			555				
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	UMBER:	· ·					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N							
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N		810800A0006US					
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:		810800A0006US WILFRED ASATO					

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

(1)	Szu ming Chen	of	4F, No. 25, Ln. 213, Guoqing Rd., Banqiao Dist.,			
		UI UI	New Taipei City, Taiwan, 22062			

have invented certain improvements in

## DUPLEX FIBER OPTIC ADAPTER

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America,

 X
 of even date filed herewith; and

 \_\_\_\_\_\_\_filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ and assigned application number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

WHEREAS, we authorize the attorney of record to update this document to include Patent Office information as deemed necessary (i.e., filing date, serial number, etc.);

WHEREAS, EZconn Corporation (ASSIGNEE), No. 12, Lane 121, Lide Road, Beitou District, Taipei City, Taiwan, 11259, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing application thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all prior patents and patent applications from which a filing priority of the above-described patent application may be obtained, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

> PATENT REEL: 051501 FRAME: 0837

1

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed, or caused to be executed by their duly authorized officials, this Assignment, as of the signed date.

Inventor Name: Residence Address: Szu ming Chen 4F, No. 25, Ln. 213, Guoging Rd., Bangiao Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, 22062

January 6, 2019

Dated:

**RECORDED: 01/14/2020** 

<u>Sell Ming Chen</u> Inventor Signature

2